

Aerospike Premier League 2022

Program Guidelines

- The program is valid from 25 April to 27 May 2022.
- Participants with a registered business email ID can play the game only once.
- In case the session ends for any reason, game starts fresh. Previous score will not be considered.
- Fill up and submit 'Share the Details' form to be eligible for the reward.
- Top 25 winners will receive the email with details to claim the reward.
- Aerospike reserves the rights to select the winners.
- Aerospike reserves the rights to discontinue the game (in any circumstance) without any notification.

Terms and Conditions

Terms and Conditions are applicable for all communication and activities associated with Aerospike Premier League ("the Program") that is maintained by Aerospike and its agency nFaktor Solutions Pvt. Ltd. (henceforth called nFaktor or agency).

- 1. Aerospike Premier League 2022 is a DIGITAL program. Also referred as APL 2022.
- 2. Program period: 30 days from the start date 25 April 2022, extendable at the discretion of Aerospike.
- 3. The Program comprises of certain activities as defined in the guidelines provided by Aero spike or agency and which may change from time to time. By participating in the program, the participant agrees to be contacted by Aerospike through phone and email.
- 4. To be eligible for APL 2022, you ("participant") (i) has received these terms from Aerospike or agency; (ii) has agreed to these terms and conditions; (iii) has registered providing valid contact details on the registration form; (iv) performed activity in the given timeline.
- 5. Inappropriate language and use: Use of any kind of defamatory, provocative, oppressive, and obscene language in text, audio, graphic or video form is strictly prohibited and all entries (posts, images, pictures, etc.) will be considered for online and offline visibility only if they are considered suitable by the program managers and jury.

- 6. Rewards: Participants stand a chance to earn eVouchers worth the prize money. Aerospike reserves the right to modify or change the rewards with or without prior intimation.
- 7. Selection of Winners: Selection of Winners: Winners of APL 2022 will be selected based on the points achieved. In case of a points tie, winning criteria will be based on the time taken to complete the game. Yet if there is a tie in the time taken, winners will be chosen through a lucky draw. The decision of the Aerospike marketing and sales team members would be final in this regard, and no communication from the participants will be entertained.
- 8. Name/Other Details of Winners: By entering the Aerospike Premier League, each participant authorizes Aerospike and nFaktor and its advertising and promotional to broadcast, publish and otherwise use his or her name, statements and other details regarding Aerospike Premier League or any reward, place of residence and (or) voice for publicity purposes, without any form of remuneration.
- 9. Personal Information: Aerospike does not rent or sell your Personal Information in personally identifiable form to anyone. We may share your Personal Information with third parties as described: Click here to know more privacy policy.
- 10. Any false information provided within the context of the program by participant concerning identity, mailing address, telephone number, email address, ownership of right or non-compliance with these rules or the like may result in the immediate elimination of the participant from Aerospike Premier League 2022.
- 11. The decision of Aerospike on any matters in relation to or arising from the program shall be final and binding. The Aerospike Premier League 2022 is not related to any other Aerospike pages and reward programs and therefore cannot be combined in any form with other Aerospike programs.
- 12. All disputes are subject to exclusive jurisdiction of India.
- 13. Any questions, comments or complaints regarding the Aerospike Premier League must be directed to aerospike_apl@ncampaigns.com. However, no correspondence shall be entertained regarding the winner selection procedure and the results of the Aerospike Premier League 2022 beyond what is communicated through the Aerospike Premier League 2022.
- 14. Aerospike and its agency shall under no circumstance whatsoever be liable for any delays, changes, disruptions, cancellations, diversions or substitutions, unavailability of the reward(s) due to local public holidays or other conditions or events affecting availability or enjoyment of the reward(s), nor any act or omission whatsoever by any form of transportation and/or accommodation included in the reward(s).
- 15. Aerospike reserves the right to cancel or amend the program and these terms and conditions without notice in the event of any act of God, civil war or strike, hostilities, act of foreign enemy, invasion, war, satellite failure, legal enactment, governmental order or regulation or any other cause beyond its respective control.

Aerospike is not responsible for any inaccurate reward details given to any entrant by any third 16. party connected with this program. No alternatives for the rewards will be offered. The rewards are non-transferable. The rewards are subject to availability and Aerospike reserves the right to substitute any reward with another of equivalent value without giving notice. No communication, correspondence or consideration will be entertained from the winner/participant of the program. All participants are responsible for any costs or expenses incurred by them as a result of their participation in any of the program (including without limitation costs for sending a text messages, using Multimedia Messaging Services or accessing the Internet). Costs to enter the program via the internet may vary. The participants are thus invited to check with their local service provider for current charges. A participant is responsible for any costs, taxes, duties or levies incurred as a result of participating in or winning the program. In addition, the participant hereby agrees and accepts that by winning the program, the participant may incur taxes, duties or other levies including but not limited to any reward tax etc., under any applicable laws and regulations. The participant hereby unconditionally accepts to bear any such tax, duty or other levy on behalf of the participant and/or any party associated to the entry. No responsibility shall be borne for entries lost, delayed, misdirected, damaged, or undelivered, whether due to technical difficulties affecting electronic communication or any other event. Aerospike and its agency shall under no circumstance whatsoever, be liable for any loss, damage or personal injury to the winner nor to property or else caused or suffered in connection with this program or any reward(s) awarded in connection herewith. Neither Aerospike nor its agency make any representations or warranties. express or implied, regarding the quality or suitability of any rewards awarded under these terms and conditions. The liability of Aerospike and its agency is limited to, (i) the replacement of the reward or the supply of an equivalent reward; or (ii) the payment of the cost at prevailing market value of the replacement or supply, if it does not contravene any law or corporate mandate. While all efforts are made to check errors, inadvertent errors do occur from time to time and the organizers of the program reserve the right to decline claims arising from such errors. Entry into the program will be deemed as acceptance of these terms and conditions.